

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7612/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2007 in Cr.RA No.22/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S GLASS FIBRE DIVISION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report]

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO.7614 of 2007

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report]

Date: 03/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings before the trial court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.6950 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master