

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 315/2011

MAUVIN GODINHO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 314/2011 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 313/2011 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 312/2011 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 311/2011 (II-A)

Date: 22-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel appearing in Criminal Appeal Nos.311 and 312 of 2011 for the appellant seeks short accommodation.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.313 of 2011 also seeks adjournment in the matters.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Goa is also seeking adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is engaged in another Court.

Taking into consideration the requests of the learned counsels, list the matters after one week.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR